
STATE OF ILLINOIS) 
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)= 

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says on March 13, 2008 a copy of the order of the 

Illinois Commerce Commission dated March 12, 2008 in Docket No. o%&%# 07-0586,07-0587, 07-0588, 

07-0589, 07-0590 (Central Illinois Light Company d/b/a AmerenCILCO, Central Illinois Public Service 

Companv d/b/a AmerenCIPS, Illinois Power Company d/b/a AmerenlP. Central Illinois Light Company d/b/a 

AmerenCILCO, Central Illinois Public Service Company d/b/a AmerenCIPS, Illinois Power Company d/b/a 

AmerenlP) RESUSPENSION ORDER was served electronically to the following parties: 

parties of record on attached listing 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th 
day of March A.D. 2008. 
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Laura M. Earl & Christopher W. Flynn 
Attys. for Central Illinois Light Company  
d/b/a AmerenCILCO, et al. 
Jones Day  
77 W. Wacker  
Chicago, IL 60601-1692  * 
mailto:learl@jonesday.com 
mailto:cwflynn@jonesday.com 
 
Edward C. Fitzhenry, Steven Sullivan 
  & Matthew Tomc 
Central Illinois Light Company 
d/b/a AmerenCILCO, et al. 
1901 Chouteau Ave.  
PO Box 66149  
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149  * 
mailto:efitzhenry@ameren.com 
mailto:srsullivan@ameren.com 
mailto:mtomc@ameren.com 
 
Jackie K. Voiles 
Central Illinois Light Company  
d/b/a AmerenCILCO  
607 E. Adams St.  
Springfield, IL 62739  * 
mailto:jvoiles@ameren.com 
 
Kurt J. Boehm & Michael L. Krutz 
Attys. for the Kroger Co.  
Boehm Kurtz & Lowry  
36 E. Seventh St., Ste. 1510  
Cincinnati, OH 45202  * 
mailto:kboehm@bkllawfirm.com 
mailto:mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com 
 
Eric Robertson & Ryan Robertson 
Attys. for IIEC  
Lueders, Robertson, Konzen  
1939 Delmar Ave.  
P.O. Box 735 
Granite City, IL 62040  * 
mailto:erobertson@lrklaw.com 
mailto:rrobertson@lrklaw.com 
 
Conrad Reddick 
Atty. for IIEC  
1015 Crest 
Wheaton, IL 60187-6271  * 
mailto:conradreddick@aol.com 
 
 
 

 
Jeffrey D. Adkisson 
Grain & Feed Association  
3521 Hollis Dr.  
Springfield, IL 62711-9440  * 
mailto:jeffa@gfai.org 
 
William P. Streeter 
Atty. for Grain & Feed Association 
  of Illinois  
Hasselberg Williams Grebe Snodgrass 
  & Birdsall 
124 SW Adams, Ste. 360  
Peoria, IL 61602  * 
mailto:wstreeter@hwgsb.com 
 
Alan R. Jenkins 
Atty. for The Commercial Group  
Jenkins at Law, LLC  
2265 Roswell Rd., Ste. 100  
Marietta, GA 30062  * 
mailto:aj@jenkinsatlaw.com 
 
Janice A. Dale, Karen Lusson 
Elias Mossos, Kristin Munsch 
Erica Randall & Susan L. Satter 
Illinois Attorney General’s Office  
Public Utilities Bureau  
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:jdale@atg.state.il.us 
mailto:klusson@atg.state.il.us 
mailto:emossos@atg.state.il.us 
mailto:kmunsch@atg.state.il.us 
mailto:erandall@atg.state.il.us 
mailto:ssatter@atg.state.il.us 
 
Mike Brosch 
Utilitech, Inc.  
740 N. Blue Pkwy. 
Lees Summit, MO 64063-3820  * 
mailto:mbrosch@utilitech.net 
 
David J. Effron 
12 Pond Path  
North Hampton, NH 03862  * 
mailto:djeffron@aol.com 
 
Peter Lanzalotta 
Lanzalotta & Associates, LLC  
14250 Royal Harbour Ct., #914  
Ft. Myers, FL 33908  * 
mailto:petelanz@lanzalotta.com 

   
 
* Active Parties 
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Scott J. Rubin 
333 Oak Lane  
Bloomsburg, PA 17815  * 
mailto:scott@publicutilityhome.com 
 
David I. Fein & Cynthia A. Fonner 
Constellation Energy Group, Inc. 
550 W. Washington Blvd., Ste. 300 
Chicago, IL  60661  * 
mailto:david.fein@constellation.com 
mailto:cynthia.a.fonner@constellation.com 
 
Marilyn S. Teitelbaum  
  & Rochelle G. Skolnick 
Attys. for IBEW & System Council U-05 
Schuchat, Cook & Werner 
1221 Locust St., 2nd Fl. 
St. Louis, MO  63103  * 
mailto:mst@schuchatcw.com 
mailto:rgs@schuchatcw.com 
 
Paul Noble 
Chairman, System Council U-05 
106 N. Monroe St. 
West Frankfort, IL  62896  * 
mailto:pan702@verizon.net 
 
Frederick C. Stavins, Trisha Crowley 
  & Richard C. Balough 
City of Champaign 
102 N. Neil St. 
Champaign, IL  61820  * 
mailto:stavinfe@ci.champaign.il.us 
mailto:trisha.crowley@ci.champaign.il.us 
mailto:rbalough@balough.com 
 
Erika Dominick, Paralegal  
Legal Dept.  
Ameren Services Company  
1901 Chouteau Ave.  
PO Box 66149  
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
mailto:edominick@ameren.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Julie L. Soderna, Anne McKibbin 
Chris Thomas & Jessica R. Falk 
Citizens Utility Board 
208 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 1760 
Chicago, IL  60604  * 
mailto:jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:amckibbin@citizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:cthomas@citizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:jfalk@citizensutilityboard.org 
 
Christopher D. Young 
Regulatory Counsel 
Constellation New Energy Group, Inc. 
111 Market Place, Ste. 500 
Baltimore, MD  21201  * 
mailto:christopher.young@constellation.com 
 
Darcy Fabrizius 
Regulatory Affairs Manager 
Constellation New Energy-Gas Division, LLC 
N21 W23340 Ridgeview Parkway, Ste. B 
PO Box 2226 
Waukesha, WI  53187-2226  * 
mailto:darcy.fabrizius@constellation.com 
 
John B. Coffman 
Atty. for AARP 
John B. Coffman, LLC 
871 Tuxedo Blvd. 
St. Louis, MO  63119-2044  * 
mailto:john@johncoffman.net 
 
Scott Musser 
AARP Illinois 
300 W. Edwards St., 3rd Fl. 
Springfield, IL  62704  * 
mailto:smusser@aarp.org 
 
Coralette Hannon 
AARP 
6705 Reedy Creek Rd. 
Charlotte, NC  28215  * 
mailto:channon@aarp.org 
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Christopher J. Townsend, Joseph E. Donovan 
Christopher N. Skey & Amanda C. Jones 
Attys. for Coalition of Energy Suppliers 
DLA Piper US LLP 
203 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 1900 
Chicago, IL  60601  * 
mailto:christopher.townsend@dlapiper.com 
mailto:joseph.donovan@dlapiper.com 
mailto:christopher.skey@dlapiper.com 
mailto:amanda.jones@dlapiper.com 
 
Michael Haugh 
Integrys Energy Service Corporation 
300 W. Wilson Bridge Rd., Ste. 350 
Worthington, OH  43085  * 
mailto:MPHaugh@integrysenergy.com 
 
Neil Anderson 
Vanguard Energy Services LLC  
850 E. Diehl Rd., Ste. 142  
Naperville, IL 60563  * 
mailto:nanderson@vanguardenergy.net 
 
Jonathan M. Wier 
Atty. for Vanguard Energy Services, L.L.C. 
Eimer Stahl Klevorn & Solberg LLP 
224 S. Michigan Ave., Ste. 1100 
Chicago, IL  60604  * 
mailto:jwier@eimerstahl.com 
 
Rochelle Phipps, Case Manager  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701  * 
mailto:rphipps@icc.illinois.gov 
 
James V. Olivero, Linda Buell 
  & Janis Von Qualen 
Office of General Counsel  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
527 E. Capitol Ave.  
Springfield, IL 62701  * 
mailto:jolivero@icc.illinois.gov 
mailto:lbuell@icc.illinois.gov 
mailto:jvonqual@icc.illinois.gov 
 


